

				RICHARD BAUGHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5274 Hwy 226 Spur Jonesboro, AR 72404		CAPITAL RAILROAD CONTRACTING, INC. 8500 E. Trade Center Dr. Columbia, MO 65201		MEADOWS CONTRACTORS P.O. Box 16540 Jonesboro, AR 72403		CRABTREE & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 499 CR 383 Bono, AR 72416		ASPHALT PRODUCERS, LLC. P.O. Box 1492 Jonesboro, AR 72403	
Item	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	<b>SECTION I (POST FOODS AREA)</b>												
1	Clearing & Grubbing	2.25	AC	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,645.80	\$3,703.05	\$8,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,875.00	\$14,036.00	\$31,581.00
2	Erosion & Sediment Control	100%	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,578.00	\$5,578.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	1,950	CY	\$12.00	\$23,400.00	\$54.65	\$106,567.50	\$10.50	\$20,475.00	\$15.00	\$29,250.00	\$30.00	\$58,500.00
4	Compacted Embankment	750	CY	\$14.00	\$10,500.00	\$16.38	\$12,285.00	\$14.00	\$10,500.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$45,000.00
5	Geo-tech Fabric System (Incl. fabric & grid layer)	7,125	SY	\$9.75	\$69,468.75	\$7.15	\$50,943.75	\$8.90	\$63,412.50	\$9.50	\$67,687.50	\$16.00	\$114,000.00
6	Compacted Sub-ballast	2,375	CY	\$50.00	\$118,750.00	\$39.17	\$93,028.75	\$48.00	\$114,000.00	\$60.00	\$142,500.00	\$62.00	\$147,250.00
7	Drainage Structures						\$0.00						
	a.) Relocated Existing (2)-12" RCP Pipes (Incl. Rip-Rap Protection)	100%	LS	\$7,920.00	\$7,920.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
8	Project Sign	100%	Ea.	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	Payment & Performance Bond	100%	Ea.	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,418.31	\$4,418.31
	<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION I</b>				<b>\$241,563.75</b>		<b>\$281,881.05</b>		<b>\$266,987.50</b>		<b>\$304,312.50</b>		<b>\$446,249.31</b>

				RICHARD BAUGHN CONSTRUCTION P.O. Box xxx Jonesboro, AR 72401		CAPITAL RAILROAD CONTRACTING, INC. 8500 E. Trade Center Dr. Columbia, MO 65201		MEADOWS CONTRACTORS P.O. Box 16540 Jonesboro, AR 72403		CRABTREE & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 499 CR 383 Bono, AR 72416		ASPHALT PRODUCERS, LLC. P.O. Box 1492 Jonesboro, AR 72403	
Item	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	<b>SECTION I (NESTLE RD. AREA)</b>												
1	Clearing & Grubbing	6.1	AC	\$1,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$2,061.00	\$12,572.10	\$7,400.00	\$45,140.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,350.00	\$5,811.00	\$35,447.10
2	Erosion & Sediment Control	100%	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,233.00	\$9,233.00	\$31,100.00	\$31,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
3	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Drives, ditch)	10,745	CY	\$7.00	\$75,215.00	\$19.10	\$205,229.50	\$10.50	\$112,822.50	\$15.00	\$161,175.00	\$28.00	\$300,860.00
4	Compacted Embankment (incl. Drives, ditch)	2,845	CY	\$7.00	\$19,915.00	\$8.82	\$25,092.90	\$14.00	\$39,830.00	\$16.00	\$45,520.00	\$42.00	\$119,490.00
5	Geo-tech Fabric System (Incl. fabric & grid layer)	20,800	SY	\$9.75	\$202,800.00	\$6.27	\$130,416.00	\$8.90	\$185,120.00	\$9.50	\$197,600.00	\$14.00	\$291,200.00
6	Compacted Sub-ballast (Incl. Drives)	7,310	CY	\$50.00	\$365,500.00	\$38.55	\$281,800.50	\$48.00	\$350,880.00	\$60.00	\$438,600.00	\$58.00	\$423,980.00
7	Drainage Structures						\$0.00						
	a.) 15" CMP Pipe (Incl. Rip-Rap Protection)	35	LF	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$178.03	\$6,231.05	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$61.00	\$2,135.00	\$62.00	\$2,170.00
	b.) 18" CMP Pipe (Incl. Rip-Rap Protection)	167	LF	\$57.00	\$9,519.00	\$71.28	\$11,903.76	\$60.00	\$10,020.00	\$63.00	\$10,521.00	\$105.00	\$17,535.00
	c.) 24" CMP Pipe (Incl. Rip-Rap Protection)	28	LF	\$34.00	\$952.00	\$236.61	\$6,625.08	\$68.00	\$1,904.00	\$96.35	\$2,697.80	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
8	Project Sign	100%	Ea.	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	Payment & Performance Bond	100%	Ea.	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,246.00	\$10,246.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,302.08	\$10,302.08
	<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION I</b>				<b>\$703,096.00</b>		<b>\$700,849.89</b>		<b>\$792,166.50</b>		<b>\$942,598.80</b>		<b>\$1,234,284.18</b>
	<b>TOTAL SECTION I</b>				<b>\$944,659.75</b>		<b>\$982,730.94</b>		<b>\$1,059,154.00</b>		<b>\$1,246,911.30</b>		<b>\$1,680,533.49</b>

This is a Certified copy of the tabulation of bids on the captioned work as submitted by the Contractors listed above.  
W. WILLIAM GRAHAM JR., INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

BY 

DATE 5/10/21

